#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO BEFORE THE WATER QUALITY CONTROL COMMISSION

### NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT WATER PROTECTION DIVISION, SURFACE WATER QUALITY BUREAU,

Complainant,

v.

No. WQCC 20-16 (CO)

# MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY and SAN MATEO MIDSTREAM,

**Respondents.** 

#### **NEWMEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT'S NOTICE OF ERRATA**

The Water Protection Division of the New Mexico Environment Department provides this Notice of Errata to correct a typographical error on the first page of the Administrative Compliance Order ("Order"). As originally filed, the Order contained an incorrect citation on the first page, referring to NMSA 1978, § 74-1-10, the Environmental Improvement Act, rather than the correct citation of § 74-6-10, the Water Quality Act. The corrected first page of the Order, attached to this Notice, should be substituted for the previous version in all copies.

Respectfully submitted,

NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT

Andrew P. Knight Assistant General Counsel 121 Tijeras Ave NE, Suite 1000 Albuquerque, New Mexico 87102 Telephone: (505) 222-9540 andrew.knight@state.nm.us Attorney for the Water Protection Division

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Errata was served electronically on the following this 27<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2020.

Adam Rankin Holland & Hart LLP 110 N Guadalupe St #1 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 agrankin@hollandhart.com Attorney for Respondents

#### STATE OF NEW MEXICO BEFORE THE WATER QUALITY CONTROL COMMISSION

#### NEW MEXICO ENVIRONMENT DEPARTMENT WATER PROTECTION DIVISION, SURFACE WATER QUALITY BUREAU,

Complainant,

v.

No. WQCC 20-16 (CO)

## MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY and SAN MATEO MIDSTREAM,

**Respondents.** 

#### ADMINISTRATIVE COMPLIANCE ORDER REQUIRING COMPLIANCE AND ASSESSING A CIVIL PENALTY

The Water Protection Division ("Division") of the New Mexico Environment Department ("Department") issues this Administrative Compliance Order ("Order") to Matador Production Company and San Mateo Midstream ("Respondents") on behalf of the Department's Surface Water Quality Bureau ("Bureau"). This Order is issued pursuant to Section 74-6-10 of the Water Quality Act ("Act") and the Interstate and Intrastate Standards for Surface Water ("Regulations") found at 20.6.4 NMAC. The Secretary of the Department has delegated the authority to issue this Order to the Director of the Division.

#### FINDINGS OF FACT

1. Respondent Matador Production Company is an oil and gas exploration and production company, with its headquarters in Dallas County, Texas. Respondent San Mateo Midstream, LLC is a joint venture formed by Matador Resources Company and Five Point Capital Partners to operate and grow midstream assets in the Delaware Basin.